
Steam Railway Summer Timetable 2020

R R

JULY
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 
R

26 
R

27 28 29 30 
RU

31 
R

All information correct at time of 
printing. Operational constraints 
may apply. Please confirm latest 
updates via our website, 
Facebook /IoMTransport or 
Twitter feed @iombusandrail 
prior to travelling.

Any further updates regarding 
operational times and dates will be 
published aour website 
www.rail.im and our 
Facebook page /IoMTransport

Select the date on which you wish to travel and match the letter code to the timetables below. 
If two letters apply both timetables are running.

TO ALIGHT: Inform the Guard on boarding.        TO BOARD: Give a clear hand signal to the Driver.
* Denotes request stop.

Please note that Ronaldsway Halt is also a request stop.

        A buffet, breakfast or restaurant service of hot food or snacks and hot & cold drinks are available. 
        Please see Dining Car leaflet for more information.
• When boarding at a main rail station, we suggest you arrive at least 15 minutes prior to departure to 
   allow time for ticketing and boarding.
• Unless on a pre-booked trip, seating is not assigned and is on a first come first served basis.
• We are an authentic heritage railway. However, the locomotive used depends on the maintenance 
   needs of our rolling stock. Therefore, our diesel locomotive may operate instead of a steam loco.

Timetable R
Douglas 09:50 11:50 13:50 15:50
Pt Soderick 10:03 12:03 14:03 16:03
Santon* 10:11 12:11 14:11 16:11
Ballasalla 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20
Castletown 10:27 12:27 14:27 16:27
Colby 10:38 12:38 14:38 16:38
Port St Mary 10:46 12:46 14:46 16:46
Port Erin 10:50 12:50 14:50 16:50

Port Erin 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00
Port St Mary 10:05 12:05 14:05 16:05
Colby 10:14 12:14 14:14 16:14
Castletown 10:27 12:27 14:27 16:27
Ballasalla 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35
Santon* 10:47 12:47 14:47 16:47
Pt Soderick 10:55 12:55 14:55 16:55
Douglas 11:05 13:05 15:05 17:05

C
- 17:45
- 17:58
- 18:06
- 18:15
- 18:22
- 18:33
- 18:41
- 18:45

07:45 19:15
07:48 19:20
07:56 19:30
08:07 19:42
08:15 19:49

08:45 20:30

U
19:00

19:40
19:47
20:00
20:10
20:15

21:15
21:20
21:30
21:42
21:49

22:30

RU

SEPTEMBER
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1 2 3 
RU

4 
RC

5 
R

6 
R

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 
R R R

R

AUGUST
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1 
R

2 
R

3 4 5 6 
RU

7 
RC

8 
R

9 
R

10 11 12 13 
RU

14 
R

15 
R

16 
R

17 18 19 20 
RU

21 
R

22 
R

23 
R

24 25 26 27 
RU

28 
R

29 
R

30 
R

31 

We welcome our guests from Guernsey


